## Unicoi Elementary Afterschool Enrichment Program Parent Handbook – Agreement Form

Student's Name:		Grade:
Parent Initials	Student Initials	Policy
		I have read and understand the Unicoi Elementary Afterschool Enrichment Program's "Discipline Policy and Procedures" and have discussed it with my child. Any disruptive behaviors (requiring a "write up") and resulting discipline will be discussed with parent/guardian.
		I give permission for pictures of my child to be taken and used on Facebook/social media, in the newspaper, photo collection and/or other publicity/public relations media regarding the Unicoi Elementary Afterschool Enrichment Program, Unicoi Extension, UT Extension, Tennessee DOE, and Yale University.
		I understand my child(ren) Is(are) allowed to bring personal cell phones, iPods, or other electronic devices to the Unicoi Elementary Afterschool Enrichment Program but must be put up when asked and/or during Enrichment Activities and Homework time.
		I understand that if my child(ren) bring items from home, toys, electronics, games, etc. The afterschool program takes ZERO responsibility if something is lost, stolen, or broken.

I have read the Parent Handbook and agree to support all policies of the Unicoi County Afterschool Enrichment Program.

## Parent/guardian signature:

	Date:
Print name:	
Relationship to child:	
	*Leave blank Ms. Caitlin will fill this out. *
	on contained in this handbook with the child's parent/guardian.

## **Program Director Signature**:

Date:





